comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any hedging transactions are
necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

In December 2017, in connection with $395 million of the term loan tranche of our Revolving Credit Facility, we entered into a three-year interest rate

swap agreement for a total notional amount of $395 million and a maturity date of January 4, 2021. Under the interest rate swap agreement, we paid a fixed interest
rate of 2.06% and received a floating rate based on the prevailing one-month LIBOR. See Note 5 to our consolidated financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2020 for more information on the Revolving Credit Facility and see Note 6 to our consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31,
2020 for more information on the interest rate swap.

Based on our December 31, 2020 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense(1)

Net
Income(2)

Up 300 basis points $ 380 $ 72 $ 308
Up 200 basis points $ 247 $ 48 $ 199
Up 100 basis points $ 113 $ 24 $ 89
Down 100 basis points $ 4 $ (6) $ 10
Down 200 basis points $ 4 $ (6) $ 10
Down 300 basis points $ 3 $ (6) $ 9

________________________________________

(1)   Includes the impact of the interest rate swap (discussed above) as a result of changes in interest rates.

(2)   Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020 for more information on
the income based fees.

Based on our December 31, 2019 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in interest rates
(considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in millions)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense (1)

Net
Income(2)

Up 300 basis points $ 372 $ 84 $ 288
Up 200 basis points $ 248 $ 56 $ 192
Up 100 basis points $ 124 $ 28 $ 96
Down 100 basis points $ (106) $ (28) $ (78)
Down 200 basis points $ (107) $ (50) $ (57)
Down 300 basis points $ (107) $ (50) $ (57)

_______________________________________________________________________________

(1)   Includes the impact of the interest rate swap (discussed above) as a result of changes in interest rates.

(2)   Excludes the impact of income based fees. See Note 3 to our consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020 for more information on
the income based fees.

Item 8.   Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

See the Index to Consolidated Financial Statements.

94

Item 9.   Changes in and Disagreements With Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.